2 distributed to the general fund under paragraph (iv) of this 
3 subsection and the amounts that would otherwise be distributed 
4 under paragraph (ii) of this section, amounts necessary to make 
5 the required revenue bond payments as provided by W.S. 9-4-1003(d), 
6 but in no event more than eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000.00) 
7 annually; 
8  
9 (p) For fiscal years 2027 and 2028, any revenue received under 

10 subsection (a) of this section in excess of the amount of revenue 
11 under subsection (a) of this section estimated to be received in 
12 the last revenue forecast issued by the consensus revenue